CITY OF WOODCREEK, TEXAS

RESOLUTION NO.	
----------------	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WOODCREEK, TEXAS DESIGNATING AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES FOR THE CITY OF WOODCREEK'S BANK ACCOUNTS AND INVESTMENT VEHICLES

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Woodcreek has established a financial responsibility to its citizens and to its employees, and

WHEREAS, the City Council of City of Woodcreek shall take action by Resolution to designate authorized signatures for the City's bank accounts and investment vehicles,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WOODCREEK HEREBY ADOPTS THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION THAT:

Section 1.

The City Council of the City of Woodcreek designates authorized signatures on the City's bank accounts and investment vehicles as the Mayor Jeff Rasco, the Mayor Pro-Tem Aurora LeBrun, and Councilmember Brent Pulley.

Section 2.

This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage.

PASSED AND APPROVED this, the 16th day of June 2022, on a roll call vote of the City Council of Woodcreek, Texas.

	City of Woodcreek:	
Ву:	Mayor left Pages	
	Mayor Jeff Rasco	
	Attest:	
By:Suzan	ine Mac Kenzie, City Secretary	